Document Number: 50016 For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-May-09 109
RW
Vishay Sfernice
Fixed Wirewound High Power Vitreous Resistors
with Terminal Collars or Bands
FEATURES
• 10 W to 80 W at 25 °C

7
10 100
ORDERING INFORMATION
RW 20 × 117 NI AN 68 Ω ± 5 % B020 e
MODEL STYLE  NON-INDUCTIVE
WINDING
Optional
SPECIAL
DESIGN
Optional
CONNECTIONS OHMIC VALUE
Custom items are
subject to extra-charge
and min. order.
Please see price list.
TOLERANCE PACKAGING LEAD
(Pb)-FREE
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE LEADS OPTION OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE PACKAGING SPECIAL
RW 8 x 34
10 x 50
13 x 70
16 x 94
20 x 117
A = AN
B = B
C = CS
D = CR
N = Non
inductive
winding
The first two digits are
significant figures and the
last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
R designates decimal
point.
203 = 20 kΩ
471 = 470 Ω
48R = 48.7 Ω
R01 = 0.01 Ω
J = 5.0 % Box:
BA25
BA25NA
BO20
BO20NA
BO30
BO30NA
BO40
BO40NA
BO50
BO50NA
As applicable.
Example: BC1
X 9 A 2 3 B 0W 1R 6 4 0 J 0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor